
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:245
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010
US-TYPE SCHOLASTIC TEST
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to introduce new US-Type Scholastic Aptitude Test (SAT) in the country; and

(b) if so, the details worked out in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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